CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8400

68th Legislature 2023 Regular Session

| Adopted by the Senate January 9, 2023 | CERTIFICATE |
|--|--|
| | I, Sarah Bannister, Secretary of the Senate of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that |
| President of the Senate | the attached is SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8400 as passed by the Senate and the House of |
| Adopted by the House January 10, 2023 | Representatives on the dates hereor set forth. |
| Speaker of the House of Representatives | Secretary |
| | FTI.ED |

Secretary of State State of Washington

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8400

Passed Legislature - 2023 Regular Session

State of Washington 68th Legislature 2023 Regular Session

By Senators Pedersen and Short

Prefiled 12/05/22.

BE IT RESOLVED, By the Senate of the State of Washington, the House of Representatives concurring, That the House of Representatives meet the Senate in Joint Session on Wednesday, January 11, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. in the Senate Chamber, for the purpose of receiving the State of the Judiciary message of the Chief Justice of the Washington State Supreme Court, Steven C. Gonzàlez.

--- END ---

p. 1

SCR 8400.PL